
WTRC BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Group Results 2MILE
June 08, 2019
Results By WTRC

Male OVERALL
Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Colby Sandoval   Lubbock  TEXAS   16          
1  11:20.0

Male  7 to  9

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Zane Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS   8          
45  23:13.6
2                   Radley Dalton    Lubbock  TEXAS   8          
47  24:16.6

Male 10 to 12

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Jeremy Tayag     Lubbock  TEXAS   12         
30  19:49.6

Male 13 to 15

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   David Mora, Jr   Lubbock  TEXAS   14          
2  11:46.0
2                   Elijah Culver    Slaton  TEXAS    14          
6  14:54.4
3                   Chase Hixson     Lubbock  TEXAS   13          
8  15:17.2
4                   Evan Pearson     Happy  TEXAS     15          
9  15:32.4

Male 16 to 19

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Jalen Sandoval   Lubbock  TEXAS   18          
5  14:29.1

Male 30 to 34

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
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1                   Scott Eberhard   Lubbock  TX      31          
3  13:19.9

Male 35 to 39

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Armando Perez    Lubbock  TEXAS   36         
11  16:20.2
2                   William WhitworthLubbock  TEXAS   37         
12  16:42.0

Male 40 to 44

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   David Mora       Lubbock  TEXAS   41          
7  15:10.5
2                   Adam Hixson      Lubbock  TEXAS   41         
24  18:13.2

Male 45 to 49

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Adam Bradshaw    Lubbock  TEXAS   48         
15  17:08.2

Male 50 to 54

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Rudy Ramirez     Lubbock  TEXAS   54         
25  18:29.0

Male 55 to 59

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Mark Woodfin     Lubbock  TX      57         
10  15:47.7
2                   Arturo Reyes     Wolfforth  TEXAS 57         
31  19:57.3

Male 60 to 64

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Steve German     Lubbock  TEXAS   61         
44  23:00.7
2                   Terry Dalton     Lubbock  TEXAS   64         
48  24:33.5
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Male 65 to 69

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Rickey Evans     Lorenzo  TEXAS   69         
53  26:00.9

Male 70 to 74

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Gary Gressett    Lubbock  TX      72         
38  21:29.2
2                   Richard Lampe    Lubbock  TX      74         
61  30:16.8

Male 75 to 79

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Jim Harris       Hobbs  NM        76         
65  36:03.6

Male 80 and Over

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Ralph Wolf       Lubbock  TX      82         
51  25:06.6

Female OVERALL
Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Emma Lopez       Wolfforth  TEXAS 15          
4  13:46.4

Female  7 to  9

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Adalynn WhitworthLubbock  TEXAS   8          
33  20:22.9
2                   Zaylee Whitworth Lubbock  TEXAS   7          
34  20:23.0

Female 10 to 12

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Daelyn Pena      Lubbock  TEXAS   10         
14  16:59.1
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2                   Aubrey Whitworth Lubbock  TEXAS   12         
21  18:05.9
3                   Abby Perez       Lubbock  TEXAS   11         
43  22:51.9

Female 13 to 15

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Saylor Corelis   Lubbock  TEXAS   13         
13  16:58.4
2                   Madilyn Conner   Wolfforth  TEXAS 15         
26  18:42.5
3                   Jillian Winn     Lubbock  TEXAS   14         
28  19:31.1
4                   Ellie Pruitt     Lubbock  TEXAS   13         
55  27:07.6

Female 16 to 19

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Caitlin Tayag    Lubbock  TEXAS   19         
27  19:29.1
2                   Annalise Winn    Lubbock  TEXAS   17         
36  20:44.8

Female 25 to 29

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Brooke Cooper    Lubbock  TEXAS   29         
17  17:18.4
2                   Savannah Harkey  Lubbock  TEXAS   26         
29  19:31.9

Female 30 to 34

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Naomie Torres    Lubbock  TEXAS   30         
32  20:12.4
2                   Stevie Cheng     Lubbock  TEXAS   31         
35  20:42.7
3                   Kelly Oswalt     Abernathy  TEXAS 31         
42  22:49.8
4                   Molly Roberts    Lubbock  TX      30         
46  23:14.5

Female 35 to 39

Place               Name             City             Age   
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Overall Total Time
1                   Sarah Pena       Lubbock  TEXAS   38         
16  17:14.4
2                   Tammy Mosteller  Levelland  TX    35         
20  17:49.1
3                   Kyla Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS   37         
37  20:50.6
4                   Amanda Mora      Lubbock  TEXAS   39         
39  21:52.4

Female 45 to 49

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Amme Blair       Wolfforth  TEXAS 46         
18  17:20.5
2                   Stacy Cain       Lubbock  TEXAS   46         
23  18:08.1
3                   Heather Winn     Lubbock  TEXAS   46         
40  22:04.8
4                   Leann Heinrich   Lubbock  TEXAS   46         
50  24:57.1
5                   Aimee Tayag      Lubbock  TEXAS   48         
54  26:55.4

Female 50 to 54

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Debbie Gelber    Lubbock  TX      50         
19  17:26.3
2                   Tammy Ureste     Lubbock  TEXAS   51         
22  18:06.4
3                   Liz Covarrubias  Levelland  TEXAS 50         
52  25:18.0
4                   Kay Pruitt       Lubbock  TEXAS   52         
56  27:08.8

Female 55 to 59

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Susan Strawn     Lubbock  TX      57         
41  22:35.8
2                   Terri Evans      Lorenzo  TEXAS   59         
49  24:53.8
3                   Tommie Gressett  Lubbock  TX      56         
59  28:21.8
4                   Gayla Timmerman  Lubbock  TEXAS   57         
63  34:03.4

Female 60 to 64
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Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Lindy Fruge      Lubbock  TX      60         
57  27:38.1
2                   Debbie Bray      Lubbock  TEXAS   60         
58  27:39.8

Female 65 to 69

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Lydia Turner     Levelland  TX    65         
60  29:37.7
2                   Josie Aleman     Lubbock  TEXAS   68         
64  35:59.5

Female 70 to 74

Place               Name             City             Age   
Overall Total Time
1                   Linda Peterson   Lubbock  TX      73         
62  30:43.5

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Graded Results
June 08, 2019
2M CLYDES/ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place                Name            City                 Age   
Gender  Actual Tim  Net Time
    1                Kipi Fleming    Lubbock  TEXAS       56    F           
19:37.    15:36.4
    2                Tobi McMillan   Lubbock  TX          45    F           
22:23.    20:31.0
    3                Debbie Johnson  Buffalo Springs TX   59    F           
39:41.    30:15.7

Male Finishers
Place                Name            City                 Age   
Gender  Actual Tim  Net Time
    1                Aubrey Bridges  Lubbock  TEXAS       65    M           
21:20.    16:24.5
    2                Jaime Lopez     Wolfforth  TEXAS     47    M           
18:23.    16:28.7
    3                Andrew Harkey   Lubbock  TEXAS       27    M           
18:40.    18:40.4
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-----------------

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL 10K
Age Group Results 10K
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June 08, 2019

Male OVERALL
Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Travis Letkeman    Lubbock  TEXAS          
16         1   41:47.2

Male 20 to 24

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Josh Starr         Lubbock  TEXAS          
21         5   47:45.4
2                     Christopher Ayala  Lubbock  TEXAS          
20         8   48:20.3

Male 25 to 29

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Cole Martin        Lubbock  TEXAS          
28         9   48:23.3
2                     Matt Young         Lubbock  TEXAS          
26        10   48:39.5

Male 30 to 34

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Matthew Wallis     Ransom Canyon  TEXAS    
33         3   46:24.0
2                     Jesus Zarate       Lubbock  TEXAS          
30        48 1:06:01.6

Male 40 to 44

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Jeremy Pena        Lubbock  TEXAS          
43         2   44:19.2
2                     Jason Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS          
43        28   58:32.8
3                     Jason Calvert      Lubbock  TX             
40        51 1:07:20.3

Male 45 to 49

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Brian Colley       Ransom Canyon  TEXAS    
45         4   47:33.8
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2                     Gary Tayag         Lubbock  TEXAS          
48        12   49:01.6
3                     Kevin Lipe         Wolfforth  TEXAS        
46        13   49:17.3
4                     Brian Hall         Lubbock  TEXAS          
47        52 1:07:39.3

Male 50 to 54

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Frank Mendoza      Earth  TX               
52         6   48:10.9
2                     Sergio Trevino     Lubbock  TEXAS          
50         7   48:12.7
3                     Les Kinman         Lubbock  TEXAS          
54        24   56:38.9
4                     Charles Rives      Amarillo  TEXAS         
52        25   57:34.6
5                     Matthew Jordan     Lubbock  TEXAS          
53        36 1:01:14.1
6                     Paul Woody         Lubbock  TEXAS          
50        45 1:05:31.6
7                     Brian Starr        Lubbock  TEXAS          
51        50 1:07:00.4

Male 55 to 59

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Scott Cain         Lubbock  TEXAS          
57        17   51:03.4
2                     Richard Shaw       Plainview  TEXAS        
57        21   55:29.0

Male 60 to 64

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Ian Scott Fleming  Lubbock  TX             
64        35 1:01:07.0

Male 65 to 69

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Jerry Morris       Lubbock  TEXAS          
68        19   54:20.4

Male 75 to 79

Place                 Name               City                    
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Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Richard Bray       Lubbock  TEXAS          
75        69 1:27:49.2

Male 80 and Over

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Bill Felton        Lubbock  TX             
84        67 1:25:18.2

Female OVERALL
Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Michaela Jansen    Lubbock  TX             
46        11   48:53.7

Female 20 to 24

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Jordan Conner      Lubbock  TEXAS          
20        54 1:07:55.6
2                     Megan Taylor       Lubbock  TX             
22        66 1:23:53.0

Female 25 to 29

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Hope Pacheco       Lubbock  TX             
27        14   49:24.3
2                     Natalie Beckman    Lubbock  TEXAS          
26        18   53:28.9
3                     Brittany Marshall  Lubbock  TEXAS          
25        60 1:17:00.5

Female 30 to 34

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Amy Wallis         Lubbock  TEXAS          
30        16   51:03.3
2                     Lauren Murphree    Lubbock  TEXAS          
30        20   54:39.1
3                     Jenny Conner       Wolfforth  TX           
31        32   59:40.9
4                     Carla Eichler      Lubbock  TEXAS          
33        41 1:03:55.5
5                     Alexz Anderson     Lubbock  TEXAS          
31        44 1:05:26.8
6                     Eileen Mary Sprys  Lubbock  TEXAS          
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31        46 1:05:43.6
7                     Rachelle Lock      Lubbock  TX             
32        49 1:06:53.9
8                     Heather White      Lubbock  TEXAS          
31        56 1:08:30.8
9                     Devora Castillo    Earth  TEXAS            
31        59 1:16:15.5

Female 35 to 39

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Angie Sonnenberg   New Home  TEXAS         
39        15   50:20.5
2                     Amy Punchard       Lubbock  TEXAS          
37        26   58:25.7
3                     Sarah Livingston   Lubbock  TEXAS          
36        27   58:25.9
4                     Jokari McMillen    Lubbock  TEXAS          
35        29   58:56.1
5                     Krista Bridges     Lubbock  TEXAS          
39        31   59:21.9
6                     Rachael Rogers     Lubbock  TX             
38        34 1:00:25.0
7                     Tiffany Walker     Lubbock  TX             
37        42 1:04:04.7
8                     Aubrey Calvert     Lubbock  TX             
39        62 1:18:09.3

Female 40 to 44

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Christine Steen    Lubbock  TEXAS          
40        22   55:46.0
2                     Mona Sims          Lubbock  TEXAS          
44        23   56:26.8
3                     Latricia Mandrell  Brownfield  TEXAS       
44        53 1:07:55.4
4                     Ruby Smith         Lubbock  TEXAS          
43        65 1:19:31.2

Female 45 to 49

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Karen Howell       Lubbock  TEXAS          
49        37 1:01:24.2
2                     Lauren Cobbs       Lubbock  TEXAS          
49        39 1:02:56.9
3                     Maricarmen Solis   Levelland  TEXAS        
46        57 1:08:55.3
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4                     Amy Pharr          New Deal  TEXAS         
49        68 1:27:42.0

Female 50 to 54

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Sharla Kinman      Lubbock  TEXAS          
51        30   59:17.4
2                     Lori Ware          Levelland  TEXAS        
50        38 1:01:59.8
3                     Kristina Peterson  Lubbock  TX             
52        43 1:04:56.6
4                     Vonda Northcutt    Garland  TEXAS          
54        61 1:17:56.8
5                     Sandra Ramos       Lubbock  TEXAS          
52        63 1:18:53.7

Female 55 to 59

Place                 Name               City                    
Age  Overall Total Time
1                     Reeda York         Levelland  TX           
56        33   59:50.5
2                     Margaret Woodfin   Lubbock  TX             
55        40 1:03:19.8
3                     Librada Sissell    Lubbock  TX             
55        47 1:06:00.7
4                     Tracy Baugh        Lubbock  TEXAS          
57        55 1:08:01.3
5                     Terry Toney        Lubbock  TX             
57        58 1:13:02.9
6                     Laronda Cunningham Lubbock  TEXAS          
58        64 1:19:15.7

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
Age Graded Results 10K
June 08, 2019

10K CLYDES/ATHENA
Female Finishers
Place                Name             City            Age   
Gender  Actual Time Net Time
    1                Kristi Starr     Lubbock  TEXAS  48    F           
55:07.0    49:56.1
    2                Sheila Price     New Deal  TX    54    F         
1:20:04.7  1:07:30.4
    3                Sophia Rodriguez Lubbock  TEXAS  34    F         
1:16:28.2  1:16:07.6
    4                Jordan Horton    Lubbock  TEXAS  26    F         
1:27:42.0  1:27:42.0
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Male Finishers
Place                Name             City            Age   
Gender  Actual Time Net Time
    1                Mark Bain        Lubbock  TEXAS  56    M         
1:15:50.7  1:04:02.6
    2                James Horton     Lubbock  TEXAS  25    M         
1:11:29.1  1:11:29.1
    3                Dean Threadgill  Lubbock  TEXAS  40    M         
1:14:31.8  1:11:50.8
    4                Ray Castillo     Earth  TEXAS    42    M         
1:16:15.4  1:12:22.5
-----------------------------------------------------------------
-------------

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
2M OVERALL
June 08, 2019

OVERALL
Place             Name             City                 Age   Age 
Group Place Total TimeTotal Pace
1                 Colby Sandoval   Lubbock  TEXAS       16               
1 OA   11:20.0    5:40/M
2                 David Mora, Jr   Lubbock  TEXAS       14          
1 M 13-15   11:46.0    5:53/M
3                 Scott Eberhard   Lubbock  TX          31          
1 M 30-34   13:19.9    6:40/M
4                 Emma Lopez       Wolfforth  TEXAS     15             
1 OA-F   13:46.4    6:53/M
5                 Jalen Sandoval   Lubbock  TEXAS       18          
1 M 16-19   14:29.1    7:15/M
6                 Elijah Culver    Slaton  TEXAS        14          
2 M 13-15   14:54.4    7:27/M
7                 David Mora       Lubbock  TEXAS       41          
1 M 40-44   15:10.5    7:35/M
8                 Chase Hixson     Lubbock  TEXAS       13          
3 M 13-15   15:17.2    7:39/M
9                 Evan Pearson     Happy  TEXAS         15          
4 M 13-15   15:32.4    7:46/M
10                Mark Woodfin     Lubbock  TX          57          
1 M 55-59   15:47.7    7:54/M
11                Armando Perez    Lubbock  TEXAS       36          
1 M 35-39   16:20.2    8:10/M
12                William WhitworthLubbock  TEXAS       37          
2 M 35-39   16:42.0    8:21/M
13                Saylor Corelis   Lubbock  TEXAS       13          
1 F 13-15   16:58.4    8:29/M
14                Daelyn Pena      Lubbock  TEXAS       10          
1 F 10-12   16:59.1    8:30/M
15                Adam Bradshaw    Lubbock  TEXAS       48          
1 M 45-49   17:08.2    8:34/M
16                Sarah Pena       Lubbock  TEXAS       38          
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1 F 35-39   17:14.4    8:37/M
17                Brooke Cooper    Lubbock  TEXAS       29          
1 F 25-29   17:18.4    8:39/M
18                Amme Blair       Wolfforth  TEXAS     46          
1 F 45-49   17:20.5    8:40/M
19                Debbie Gelber    Lubbock  TX          50          
1 F 50-54   17:26.3    8:43/M
20                Tammy Mosteller  Levelland  TX        35          
2 F 35-39   17:49.1    8:55/M
21                Aubrey Whitworth Lubbock  TEXAS       12          
2 F 10-12   18:05.9    9:03/M
22                Tammy Ureste     Lubbock  TEXAS       51          
2 F 50-54   18:06.4    9:03/M
23                Stacy Cain       Lubbock  TEXAS       46          
2 F 45-49   18:08.1    9:04/M
24                Adam Hixson      Lubbock  TEXAS       41          
2 M 40-44   18:13.2    9:07/M
25                Jaime Lopez      Wolfforth  TEXAS     47          
2 M 45-49   18:23.7    9:12/M
26                Rudy Ramirez     Lubbock  TEXAS       54          
1 M 50-54   18:29.0    9:15/M
27                Andrew Harkey    Lubbock  TEXAS       27          
1 M 25-29   18:40.4    9:20/M
28                Madilyn Conner   Wolfforth  TEXAS     15          
2 F 13-15   18:42.5    9:21/M
29                Caitlin Tayag    Lubbock  TEXAS       19          
1 F 16-19   19:29.1    9:45/M
30                Jillian Winn     Lubbock  TEXAS       14          
3 F 13-15   19:31.1    9:46/M
31                Savannah Harkey  Lubbock  TEXAS       26          
2 F 25-29   19:31.9    9:46/M
32                Kipi Fleming     Lubbock  TEXAS       56          
1 F 55-59   19:37.2    9:49/M
33                Jeremy Tayag     Lubbock  TEXAS       12          
1 M 10-12   19:49.6    9:55/M
34                Arturo Reyes     Wolfforth  TEXAS     57          
2 M 55-59   19:57.3    9:59/M
35                Naomie Torres    Lubbock  TEXAS       30          
1 F 30-34   20:12.4   10:06/M
36                Adalynn WhitworthLubbock  TEXAS       8           
1 F  7- 9   20:22.9   10:11/M
37                Zaylee Whitworth Lubbock  TEXAS       7           
2 F  7- 9   20:23.0   10:12/M
38                Stevie Cheng     Lubbock  TEXAS       31          
2 F 30-34   20:42.7   10:21/M
39                Annalise Winn    Lubbock  TEXAS       17          
2 F 16-19   20:44.8   10:22/M
40                Kyla Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS       37          
3 F 35-39   20:50.6   10:25/M
41                Aubrey Bridges   Lubbock  TEXAS       65          
1 M 65-69   21:20.1   10:40/M
42                Gary Gressett    Lubbock  TX          72          
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1 M 70-74   21:29.2   10:45/M
43                Amanda Mora      Lubbock  TEXAS       39          
4 F 35-39   21:52.4   10:56/M
44                Heather Winn     Lubbock  TEXAS       46          
3 F 45-49   22:04.8   11:02/M
45                Tobi McMillan    Lubbock  TX          45          
4 F 45-49   22:23.3   11:12/M
46                Susan Strawn     Lubbock  TX          57          
2 F 55-59   22:35.8   11:18/M
47                Kelly Oswalt     Abernathy  TEXAS     31          
3 F 30-34   22:49.8   11:25/M
48                Abby Perez       Lubbock  TEXAS       11          
3 F 10-12   22:51.9   11:26/M
49                Steve German     Lubbock  TEXAS       61          
1 M 60-64   23:00.7   11:30/M
50                Zane Whitworth   Lubbock  TEXAS       8           
1 M  7- 9   23:13.6   11:37/M
51                Molly Roberts    Lubbock  TX          30          
4 F 30-34   23:14.5   11:37/M
52                Radley Dalton    Lubbock  TEXAS       8           
2 M  7- 9   24:16.6   12:08/M
53                Terry Dalton     Lubbock  TEXAS       64          
2 M 60-64   24:33.5   12:17/M
54                Terri Evans      Lorenzo  TEXAS       59          
3 F 55-59   24:53.8   12:27/M
55                Leann Heinrich   Lubbock  TEXAS       46          
5 F 45-49   24:57.1   12:29/M
56                Ralph Wolf       Lubbock  TX          82          
1 M 80-99   25:06.6   12:33/M
57                Liz Covarrubias  Levelland  TEXAS     50          
3 F 50-54   25:18.0   12:39/M
58                Rickey Evans     Lorenzo  TEXAS       69          
2 M 65-69   26:00.9   13:00/M
59                Aimee Tayag      Lubbock  TEXAS       48          
6 F 45-49   26:55.4   13:28/M
60                Ellie Pruitt     Lubbock  TEXAS       13          
4 F 13-15   27:07.6   13:34/M
61                Kay Pruitt       Lubbock  TEXAS       52          
4 F 50-54   27:08.8   13:34/M
62                Lindy Fruge      Lubbock  TX          60          
1 F 60-64   27:38.1   13:49/M
63                Debbie Bray      Lubbock  TEXAS       60          
2 F 60-64   27:39.8   13:50/M
64                Tommie Gressett  Lubbock  TX          56          
4 F 55-59   28:21.8   14:11/M
65                Lydia Turner     Levelland  TX        65          
1 F 65-69   29:37.7   14:49/M
66                Richard Lampe    Lubbock  TX          74          
2 M 70-74   30:16.8   15:08/M
67                Linda Peterson   Lubbock  TX          73          
1 F 70-74   30:43.5   15:22/M
68                Gayla Timmerman  Lubbock  TEXAS       57          
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5 F 55-59   34:03.4   17:02/M
69                Josie Aleman     Lubbock  TEXAS       68          
2 F 65-69   35:59.5   18:00/M
70                Jim Harris       Hobbs  NM            76          
1 M 75-79   36:03.6   18:02/M
71                Debbie Johnson   Buffalo Springs TX   59          
6 F 55-59   39:41.3   19:51/M
DQ                Luke Livingston  Lubbock  TEXAS       10         
DQ M 10-12 1:12:28.5
DQ                Brady Punchard   Lubbock  TEXAS       11         
DQ M 10-12 1:12:28.6

BOBBY BIRDSONG MEMORIAL
10K OVERALL
June 08, 2019

OVERALL
Place              Name                City                  Age   
Age Group Place Total TimeTotal Pace
1                  Travis Letkeman     Lubbock  TEXAS        16               
1 OA   41:47.2    6:44/M
2                  Jeremy Pena         Lubbock  TEXAS        43          
1 M 40-44   44:19.2    7:09/M
3                  Matthew Wallis      Ransom Canyon  TX     33          
1 M 30-34   46:24.0    7:29/M
4                  Brian Colley        Ransom Canyon  TX     45          
1 M 45-49   47:33.8    7:40/M
5                  Josh Starr          Lubbock  TEXAS        21          
1 M 20-24   47:45.4    7:42/M
6                  Frank Mendoza       Earth  TX             52          
1 M 50-54   48:10.9    7:46/M
7                  Sergio Trevino      Lubbock  TEXAS        50          
2 M 50-54   48:12.7    7:46/M
8                  Christopher Ayala   Lubbock  TEXAS        20          
2 M 20-24   48:20.3    7:48/M
9                  Cole Martin         Lubbock  TEXAS        28          
1 M 25-29   48:23.3    7:48/M
10                 Matt Young          Lubbock  TEXAS        26          
2 M 25-29   48:39.5    7:51/M
11                 Michaela Jansen     Lubbock  TX           46             
1 OA-F   48:53.7    7:53/M
12                 Gary Tayag          Lubbock  TEXAS        48          
2 M 45-49   49:01.6    7:54/M
13                 Kevin Lipe          Wolfforth  TEXAS      46          
3 M 45-49   49:17.3    7:57/M
14                 Hope Pacheco        Lubbock  TX           27          
1 F 25-29   49:24.3    7:58/M
15                 Angie Sonnenberg    New Home  TEXAS       39          
1 F 35-39   50:20.5    8:07/M
16                 Amy Wallis          Lubbock  TEXAS        30          
1 F 30-34   51:03.3    8:14/M
17                 Scott Cain          Lubbock  TEXAS        57          
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1 M 55-59   51:03.4    8:14/M
18                 Natalie Beckman     Lubbock  TEXAS        26          
2 F 25-29   53:28.9    8:37/M
19                 Jerry Morris        Lubbock  TEXAS        68          
1 M 65-69   54:20.4    8:46/M
20                 Lauren Murphree     Lubbock  TEXAS        30          
2 F 30-34   54:39.1    8:49/M
21                 Kristi Starr        Lubbock  TEXAS        48          
1 F 45-49   55:07.0    8:53/M
22                 Richard Shaw        Plainview  TEXAS      57          
2 M 55-59   55:29.0    8:57/M
23                 Christine Steen     Lubbock  TEXAS        40          
1 F 40-44   55:46.0    9:00/M
24                 Mona Sims           Lubbock  TEXAS        44          
2 F 40-44   56:26.8    9:06/M
25                 Les Kinman          Lubbock  TEXAS        54          
3 M 50-54   56:38.9    9:08/M
26                 Charles Rives       Amarillo  TEXAS       52          
4 M 50-54   57:34.6    9:17/M
27                 Amy Punchard        Lubbock  TEXAS        37          
2 F 35-39   58:25.7    9:25/M
28                 Sarah Livingston    Lubbock  TEXAS        36          
3 F 35-39   58:25.9    9:25/M
29                 Jason Pena          Lubbock  TEXAS        43          
2 M 40-44   58:32.8    9:26/M
30                 Jokari McMillen     Lubbock  TEXAS        35          
4 F 35-39   58:56.1    9:30/M
31                 Sharla Kinman       Lubbock  TEXAS        51          
1 F 50-54   59:17.4    9:34/M
32                 Krista Bridges      Lubbock.  TEXAS       39          
5 F 35-39   59:21.9    9:34/M
33                 Jenny Conner        Wolfforth  TX         31          
3 F 30-34   59:40.9    9:37/M
34                 Reeda York          Levelland  TX         56          
1 F 55-59   59:50.5    9:39/M
35                 Rachael Rogers      Lubbock  TX           38          
6 F 35-39 1:00:25.0    9:45/M
36                 Ian Scott Fleming   Lubbock  TX           64          
1 M 60-64 1:01:07.0    9:51/M
37                 Matthew Jordan      Lubbock  TEXAS        53          
5 M 50-54 1:01:14.1    9:53/M
38                 Karen Howell        Lubbock  TEXAS        49          
2 F 45-49 1:01:24.2    9:54/M
39                 Lori Ware           Levelland  TEXAS      50          
2 F 50-54 1:01:59.8   10:00/M
40                 Lauren Cobbs        Lubbock  TEXAS        49          
3 F 45-49 1:02:56.9   10:09/M
41                 Margaret Woodfin    Lubbock  TX           55          
2 F 55-59 1:03:19.8   10:13/M
42                 Carla Eichler       Lubbock  TEXAS        33          
4 F 30-34 1:03:55.5   10:19/M
43                 Tiffany Walker      Lubbock  TX           37          
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7 F 35-39 1:04:04.7   10:20/M
44                 Kristina Peterson   Lubbock  TX           52          
3 F 50-54 1:04:56.6   10:28/M
45                 Alexz Anderson      Lubbock  TEXAS        31          
5 F 30-34 1:05:26.8   10:33/M
46                 Paul Woody          Lubbock  TEXAS        50          
6 M 50-54 1:05:31.6   10:34/M
47                 Eileen Mary Sprys   Lubbock  TEXAS        31          
6 F 30-34 1:05:43.6   10:36/M
48                 Librada Sissell     Lubbock  TX           55          
3 F 55-59 1:06:00.7   10:39/M
49                 Jesus Zarate        Lubbock  TEXAS        30          
2 M 30-34 1:06:01.6   10:39/M
50                 Rachelle Lock       Lubbock  TX           32          
7 F 30-34 1:06:53.9   10:47/M
51                 Brian Starr         Lubbock  TEXAS        51          
7 M 50-54 1:07:00.4   10:48/M
52                 Jason Calvert       Lubbock  TX           40          
3 M 40-44 1:07:20.3   10:52/M
53                 Brian Hall          Lubbock  TEXAS        47          
4 M 45-49 1:07:39.3   10:55/M
54                 Latricia Mandrell   Brownfield  TEXAS     44          
3 F 40-44 1:07:55.4   10:57/M
55                 Jordan Conner       Lubbock  TEXAS        20          
1 F 20-24 1:07:55.6   10:57/M
56                 Tracy Baugh         Lubbock  TEXAS        57          
4 F 55-59 1:08:01.3   10:58/M
57                 Heather White       Lubbock  TEXAS        31          
8 F 30-34 1:08:30.8   11:03/M
58                 Maricarmen Solis    Levelland  TEXAS      46          
4 F 45-49 1:08:55.3   11:07/M
59                 James Horton        Lubbock  TEXAS        25          
3 M 25-29 1:11:29.1   11:32/M
60                 Terry Toney         Lubbock  TX           57          
5 F 55-59 1:13:02.9   11:47/M
61                 Dean Threadgill     Lubbock  TEXAS        40          
4 M 40-44 1:14:31.8   12:01/M
62                 Mark Bain           Lubbock  TEXAS        56          
3 M 55-59 1:15:50.7   12:14/M
63                 Ray Castillo        Earth  TEXAS          42          
5 M 40-44 1:16:15.4   12:18/M
64                 Devora Castillo     Earth  TEXAS          31          
9 F 30-34 1:16:15.5   12:18/M
65                 Sophia Rodriguez    Lubbock  TEXAS        34         
10 F 30-34 1:16:28.2   12:20/M
66                 Brittany Marshall   Lubbock  TEXAS        25          
3 F 25-29 1:17:00.5   12:25/M
67                 Vonda Northcutt     Garland  TEXAS        54          
4 F 50-54 1:17:56.8   12:34/M
68                 Aubrey Calvert      Lubbock  TX           39          
8 F 35-39 1:18:09.3   12:36/M
69                 Sandra Ramos        Lubbock  TEXAS        52          
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5 F 50-54 1:18:53.7   12:43/M
70                 Laronda Cunningham  Lubbock  TEXAS        58          
6 F 55-59 1:19:15.7   12:47/M
71                 Ruby Smith          Lubbock  TEXAS        43          
4 F 40-44 1:19:31.2   12:50/M
72                 Sheila Price        New Deal  TX          54          
6 F 50-54 1:20:04.7   12:55/M
73                 Megan Taylor        Lubbock  TX           22          
2 F 20-24 1:23:53.0   13:32/M
74                 Bill Felton         Lubbock  TX           84          
1 M 80-99 1:25:18.2   13:45/M
75                 Jordan Horton       Lubbock  TEXAS        26          
4 F 25-29 1:27:42.0   14:09/M
76                 Amy Pharr           New Deal  TEXAS       49          
5 F 45-49 1:27:42.0   14:09/M
77                 Richard Bray        Lubbock  TEXAS        75          
1 M 75-79 1:27:49.2   14:10/M
DQ                 Mars Bennett        Lubbock  TX           55         
DQ F 55-59       ---       ---

18


